

westgatetunnelproject.vic.gov.au 1800 105 105 (call anytime) info@wgta.vic.gov.au

For languages other than English please call 9209 0147 6 August 2024

Extension of works

North Yarra Main Sewer access hole construction works to be continued

Happening at: the junction of Whitehall Street and Somerville Road, Yarraville. **When:** until 5am, Sunday 18 August, including weekends.

This will involve: the current work site set up and traffic arrangements to be extended until works are completed. Westbound travel on Somerville Road (between Whitehall Street and Hyde Street) will remain closed 24/7 until 5am, Sunday 18 August, including weekends. For more information on the latest traffic updates, dates or detour route information, please visit **bigbuild.vic.gov.au/disruptions**

We apologise in advance for any inconvenience and thank you for your patience. Our team will work to minimise impacts as much as possible.

In partnership with



